504624723 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4671441

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GUENTHER CONZATTI			09/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GERG L	GERG LIGHTHOUSE GMBH		
Street Address:	SCHWA	SCHWAIGERWEG 3		
City:	BAIERN	BAIERN/PIUSHEIM		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	85625	85625		
Patent Number:	8	292487		
	(2 be sent to f provided; 2 % 2 % 2 % 1 % 5 %	202)721-8250 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 027218200 /Ip@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(2 be sent to a f provided; 2 w 2 v 4 v 1 S v 1 S V	202)721-8250 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 027218200 /Ip@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2011-0666A	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 be sent to a f provided; 2 w 2 v 4 v 1 S v 1 S V	202)721-8250 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 027218200 vlp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 be sent to a f provided; 2 w 2 v 4 v 1 S v 1 S V	202)721-8250 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 027218200 /Ip@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2011-0666A	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(2 be sent to a f provided; 2 w 2 v 4 v 1 S v 1 S V	202)721-8250 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 027218200 /Ip@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2011-0666A SARAH PEDERSEN	sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration to the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR: <u>Guenther Conzatti</u> Albertistrasse 6A, Vols, Austria 6176

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on June 18, 2015, at Reel 035949, Frame 0076

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEES: <u>Gerg Lighthouse GmbH</u> Schwaigerweg 3, Baiern/Piusheim, Germany 85625

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the invention found in U.S. Patent No. 8,292,487 and, in and to, any reissues and re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

The undersigned has reviewed all of the documents in the chains of title of the U.S. Patent No. 8,292,487 and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the ASSIGNOR identified above.

Executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's name.

Guenther Conzatti (Signature)

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 11/02/2017